

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13451 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13318 of 2006**

=====

DABHI BALUSINH MAGANSINH

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR A J PATEL(595) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL****Date : 24/08/2018****ORAL ORDER**

This was a group of 8 matters. However, 2 matters are listed today and others are not listed. Registry to list these 6 matters being R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13319 of 2006 With R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13320 of 2006 With R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13321 of 2006 With R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13322 of 2006 With R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13323 of 2006 With R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13324 of 2006 along with these 2 matters. Now, Registry to list all these 8 matters together. Matters are adjourned.

(MOHINDER PAL, J)

(ashish)