

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13451 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13318 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13319 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13320 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13321 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13322 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13323 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13324 of 2006**=====

DABHI BALUSINH MAGANSINH

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR A J PATEL(595) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====***CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI*****Date : 17/02/2021****ORAL COMMON ORDER**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, Mr. Himansu Padhya, learned counsel for the petitioner, has informed the Court that in some of the matters learned advocate Mr. A.J. Patel was appearing, but on account of his demise, fresh rule was issued upon some of the respondents. However, it appears that in few matters, no appearance is filed and in one matter i.e.,

Special Civil Application No. 13323 of 2006, rule is not received back. In view of this, a request is made to grant some time. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, the matters are adjourned.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

/phalguni/