

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13451 of 2006

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13318 of 2006

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13319 of 2006

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13320 of 2006

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13321 of 2006

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13322 of 2006

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13323 of 2006

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13324 of 2006

=====

DABHI BALUSINH MAGANSINH

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 5

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 26/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr Himanshu M. Padhya, learned advocate requests for further time so as to file affidavit.

At his request, let the matters appear on 4.10.2022 on top of the board.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

RAVI P. PATEL