

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13451 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13318 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13319 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13320 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13321 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13322 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13323 of 2006****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13324 of 2006**=====

DABHI BALUSINH MAGANSINH**Versus****THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****MR. ALAK A PANDYA(7164) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE****Date : 15/10/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Siddarth Rami, learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that he will take appropriate instructions in the present case and file a proper affidavit-in-reply bringing on record the correct facts.

Let needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on 12.11.2025.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)