

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13318 of 2006

=====

PATEL MOGHJIBHAI RAJSANGBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSU M PADHYA(1611) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 5
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Perused the note moved by the Registry. It is found out from the same that after the passing of the order, the petitioner has filed an additional affidavit in support of the petition, which is directed to be taken on record.

The note is disposed of accordingly.

VAHID

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)